

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17498/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2006 in TCS No.2620/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMR. OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. S. AJIT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to provide copies of the pleadings for issuance of notice since 24th August, 2007.

As a last chance, petitioner has to supply additional copies of the pleadings for issuance of notice, before 6th December, 2007.

List the matter on 6th December, 2007.

s

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar