

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 10164 OF 2010

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. S. AJIT KUMAR Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A perusal of the office report on default reveals that Statement of Case has not been filed on behalf of the appellant. Further time has been sought by the appellant to file Statement of Case. Prayer is allowed. Four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to file Statement of Case. The same be filed in the Registry of this Court, subject to payment of Rs. 2,000/- as costs. The costs shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|