

ITEM NO.101  
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10164/2010

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. S. AJIT KUMAR THR. ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10917/2013 (XVI)

C.A. No. 4449/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5255/2015 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 10165/2010 (XII)

Date : 22-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.V. Easwar, Sr. Adv.  
C.A. Nos. 4449/2015 Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
& 5255/2015 Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan, Adv.

C.A. No. 10917/2013 Mr. R.V. Easwar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR  
Mr. Apoorv Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Rubal Bansal, Adv.

C.A. No. 10165/2010 Mr. R.V. Easwar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit B. Raut, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants and Mr. R.V. Easwar, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondents.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

Books cited:-

The Income Tax Act, 1961  
(2010) 3 SCC 259