

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10164/2010

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. S. AJIT KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 10165/2010, 10917/2013, 4449/2015 and 5255/2015

Date : 02-05-2018 These appeals were called on for pronouncement  
of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, Adv.

For Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.K.Agrawal pronounced the  
Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship  
and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Abhay Manohar Sapre.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed  
Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.)